MARION COUNTY
Who Pays Property Taxes?

2010 pay 2011 2011 pay 2012
Res. Exempt Res. Exempt
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Who Receives Property Taxes?

Special
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Library
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13.22%
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Who Receives Circuit Breaker Credits?

1% Cap 2% Cap 3% Cap 65+ Cap All CB
Recipients Recipients Recipients Recipients Classifications
$37,775,702  $50,603,857 $22,618,146 $248,450  $111,246,155
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MARION COUNTY

Circuit Breaker Credits as a _
percent of Certified Levies How do units budget?

Operating

61.31%/\

\$1B_05% . Capital
14%
Debt\/
24.69%

Unit Name 2012 Levy 2011 Levy Percent Change

MARION COUNTY $135,926,574 $125,354,710 8.4%
CENTER TOWNSHIP $2,953,535 $2,675,256 10.4%
DECATUR TOWNSHIP $6,517,861 $5,749,007 13.4%
FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP $981,009 $3,686,824 -73.4%
LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP $446,670 $2,137,964 -79.1%
PERRY TOWNSHIP $318,241 $331,452 -4.0%
PIKE TOWNSHIP $12,747,925 $12,377,319 3.0%
WARREN TOWNSHIP $149,842 $205,794 -27.2%
WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP $593,920 $573,833 3.5%
WAYNE TOWNSHIP $20,443,228 $19,806,309 3.2%
BEN DAVIS CONSERVANCY $899,711 $898,581 0.1%
TRI-COUNTY CONSERVANCY DISTRICT $188,834 $191,937 -1.6%
BEECH GROVE PUBLIC LIBRARY $1,066,810 $1,064,136 0.3%
SPEEDWAY CITY PUBLIC LIBRARY $806,822 $753,624 7.1%
INDIANAPOLIS-MARION COUNTY PUB LIBRARY $42,279,637 $39,357,216 7.4%
LAWRENCE CIVIL CITY $10,061,228 $9,845,310 2.2%
BEECH GROVE CIVIL CITY $5,733,035 $5,919,048 -3.1%
SOUTHPORT CIVIL CITY $326,713 $263,381 24.0%
SPEEDWAY CITY CIVIL TOWN $5,265,520 $5,387,233 -2.3%
CLERMONT CIVIL TOWN $505,052 $494,860 2.1%
CUMBERLAND CIVIL TOWN $1,012,594 $953,611 6.2%
HOMECROFT CIVIL TOWN $77,357 $77,367 0.0%
MERIDIAN HILLS CIVIL TOWN $176,100 $165,571 6.4%
ROCKY RIPPLE CIVIL TOWN $24,388 $23,917 2.0%
WARREN PARK CIVIL TOWN $4,805 $3,990 20.4%
WILLIAMS CREEK CIVIL TOWN $49,220 $62,093 -20.7%
WYNNEDALE CIVIL TOWN $11,278 $10,933 3.2%
INDIANAPOLIS SANITATION (LIQUID) $0 $0 0.0%
INDIANAPOLIS SANITATION (SOLID) $26,961,086 $26,222,900 2.8%
INDIANAPOLIS POLICE SPECIAL SERVICE $34,356,260 $33,394,492 2.9%
INDIANAPOLIS FIRE SPECIAL SERVICE $74,886,371 $75,833,073 -1.2%
INDIANAPOLIS PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION $25,732,422 $22,458,599 14.6%
MARION COUNTY HEALTH AND HOSPITAL $63,570,352 $61,736,767 3.0%
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MARION COUNTY

MARION COUNTY AIRPORT

SPEEDWAY PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION
INDIANAPOLIS CONSOLIDATED CITY
INDIANAPOLIS CONSOLIDATED COUNTY
SPRING HILL CIVIL TOWN

M.S.D. DECATUR TOWNSHIP SCHOOL CORP

FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP COMMUNITY SCHOOL
CORP

M.S.D. LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP SCHOOL CORP

M.S.D. PERRY TOWNSHIP SCHOOL
CORPORATION

M.S.D. PIKE TOWNSHIP SCHOOL CORPORATION
M.S.D. WARREN TOWNSHIP SCHOOL CORP
M.S.D. WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP SCHOOL CORP

M.S.D. WAYNE TOWNSHIP SCHOOL
CORPORATION

BEECH GROVE CITY SCHOOL CORPORATION
INDIANAPOLIS PUBLIC SCHOOL CORPORATION
SPEEDWAY CITY SCHOOL CORPORATION

Total

$0

$242,851
$29,202,070
$52,613,455
$0
$22,104,316
$22,824,451

$38,597,943
$43,400,560

$37,203,079
$32,156,741
$26,089,215
$40,434,886

$8,776,416
$105,844,392
$4,560,366
$939,125,141

$0

$243,328
$23,573,501
$51,510,013
$0
$22,851,961
$41,717,530

$43,783,249
$39,305,083

$37,859,135
$32,246,158
$28,191,473
$40,660,657

$9,009,095
$118,570,305
$4,305,520
$951,844,115

0.0%
-0.2%
23.9%
2.1%
0.0%
-3.3%
-45.3%

-11.8%
10.4%

-1.7%
-0.3%
-7.5%
-0.6%

-2.6%
-10.7%
5.9%
-1.3%
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